10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

General Manager

Finance Manager
Engineering Manager
Operations Manager
Human Resources Manager
Water Treatment Facilities

Supervisor

Safety/Risk Compliance
Administrator

Information Technology Supervisor
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Level Il

Meter Supervisor

Water Reclamation Operator Level
v

Instrument Control Technician |l
Recycled Water Programs
Supervisor

Operations Supervisor

Instrument Control Technician |l
Customer Services Manager

System Administrator

Engineering Services Supervisor

Other Positions Held Special District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Department

General Manager

Finance

Engineering

Operations And Maintenance

Human Resources

Water Treatment Plant

Human Resources

Operations And Maintenance

Water Treatment Plant

Customer Service

Water Reclamation

Operations And Maintenance

Water Reclamation

Operations And Maintenance

Operations And Maintenance

Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance

Engineering

Total Wages

$240,653

$189,973

$186,744

$167,819

$136,097

$131,267

$118,524

$118,463

$114,536

$111,104

$109,923

$106,711

$106,658

$106,001

$105,380

$104,568

$102,076

$101,287



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Operations Supervisor

Water Treatment Plant Operator
Level IlI

Engineering Project Coordinator

Water Reclamation Operator Level
11

Water Treatment Plant Operator
Level Il

Park Supervisor

Pump/Motor Technician |l

Project Accountant Il

Human Resources Analyst

Water Treatment Plant Operator
Level IV

Pump/Motor Technician |I

Customer Service And Public Affairs
Supervisor

Backflow And Cross Connection
Coordinator

Inspector

Systems Operator

Water Reclamation Operator Level
Il

Water Reclamation Operator Level
11

Valve Maintenance Technician Il

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Operations And Maintenance
Water Treatment Plant
Engineering

Water Reclamation

Water Treatment Plant

Elfin Forest Recreational
Reserve

Operations And Maintenance
Finance

Human Resources

Water Treatment Plant
Operations And Maintenance
Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance
Engineering

Operations And Maintenance
Water Reclamation

Water Reclamation

Operations And Maintenance

$99,305

$98,184

$95,035

$90,283

$90,118

$88,960

$86,297

$86,266

$86,160

$85,584

$85,535

$84,365

$84,329

$83,396

$82,344

$80,920

$80,870

$80,508



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Education And Conservation
Coordinator

Water Treatment Plant Operator
Level Il

Facilities Coordinator

System Operator |

Executive Secretary

Utility Il

Accounting Supervisor

Systems Operator I

Instrument Control Technician |
Line Locator/Inspector
Accountant |

Records And Contracts Coordinator
Meter Reader/Technician |
Equipment Technician

Backflow And Cross Connection
Coordinator |

System Operator |

Utility Il

Utility 111

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Customer Service

Water Treatment Plant

Engineering

Water Reclamation

General Manager

Operations And Maintenance

Finance

Operations And Maintenance

Operations And Maintenance

Engineering

Finance

Human Resources

Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance

Engineering

Operations And Maintenance

Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance

$77,782

$76,936

$76,920

$76,612

$75,671

$75,085

$73,602

$73,507

$72,889

$71,961

$71,189

$70,768

$69,659

$68,880

$68,516

$66,675

$65,735

$64,278



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Utility 1l

Utility 1l

Accounting Supervisor
Engineering And Right Of Way
Coordinator

Utility I

Accountant |

Accountant |

Valve Maintenance Technician |
Water Reclamation Operator Level |
Meter Reader/Technician Il
Utility 1l

Park Ranger |

Department Assistant

Utility |

Meter Reader/Technician |
Utility 1l

Utility Il

Utility |

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance
Finance

Engineering

Customer Service

Finance

Finance

Operations And Maintenance
Water Reclamation
Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance
Elfin Forest Recreational
Reserve

Operations And Maintenance
Customer Service

Customer Service

Operations And Maintenance

Operations And Maintenance

Operations And Maintenance

$61,631

$60,865

$60,265

$60,212

$59,551

$59,022

$58,891

$57,736

$55,295

$55,174

$52,224

$51,359

$50,871

$50,774

$49,887

$46,699

$45,760

$44,169



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Information Technology
Coordinator

Customer Service Representative |
Customer Service Representative |
Utility 1l

Valve Maintenance Technician |
Department Assistant

Park Ranger |

Customer Service Representative |
Purchasing/Warehouse Clerk
Financial Analyst

Utility 1II

Purchasing/Warehouse Clerk
Board Member

Board Member

Operations Manager

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Olivenhain Municipal Water
District

Operations And Maintenance
Customer Service

Customer Service And Public
Affairs

Operations And Maintenance
Operations And Maintenance
Engineering

Elfin Forest Recreational

Reserve

Customer Service And Public
Affairs

Finance

Finance

Operations And Maintenance
Finance

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors
Operations And Maintenance
Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board Of Directors

$44,119

$43,740

$42,914

$42,571

$40,651

$40,361

$39,361

$38,260

$31,848

$21,605

$16,903

$14,413

$11,250

$11,250

$10,620

$7,350

$5,250

$4,200



91. Park Ranger | Olivenhain Municipal Water Elfin Forest Recreational $3,737
District Reserve

92. Financial Analyst Olivenhain Municipal Water Finance $2,184
District



