	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	General Manager	\$240,653
2.	Finance Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$189,973
3.	Engineering Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$186,744
4.	Operations Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$167,819
5.	Human Resources Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Human Resources	\$136,097
6.	Water Treatment Facilities Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$131,267
7.	Safety/Risk Compliance Administrator		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Human Resources	\$118,524
8.	Information Technology Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$118,463
9.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Level III		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$114,536
10.	Meter Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$111,104
11.	Water Reclamation Operator Level		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$109,923
12.	Instrument Control Technician II		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$106,711
13.	Recycled Water Programs Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$106,658
14.	Operations Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$106,001
15.	Instrument Control Technician II		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$105,380
16.	Customer Services Manager		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$104,568
17.	System Administrator		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$102,076
18.	Engineering Services Supervisor		Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$101,287

19.	Operations Supervisor	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$99,305
20.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Level III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$98,184
21.	Engineering Project Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$95,035
22.	Water Reclamation Operator Level	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$90,283
23.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Level III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$90,118
24.	Park Supervisor	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Elfin Forest Recreational Reserve	\$88,960
25.	Pump/Motor Technician II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$86,297
26.	Project Accountant II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$86,266
27.	Human Resources Analyst	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Human Resources	\$86,160
28.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Level IV	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$85,584
29.	Pump/Motor Technician II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$85,535
30.	Customer Service And Public Affairs Supervisor	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$84,365
31.	Backflow And Cross Connection Coordinator II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$84,329
32.	Inspector	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$83,396
33.	Systems Operator II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$82,344
34.	Water Reclamation Operator Level	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$80,920
35.	Water Reclamation Operator Level	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$80,870
36.	Valve Maintenance Technician II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$80,508

37.	Education And Conservation Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$77,782
38.	Water Treatment Plant Operator Level III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Treatment Plant	\$76,936
39.	Facilities Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$76,920
40.	System Operator I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$76,612
41.	Executive Secretary	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	General Manager	\$75,671
42.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$75,085
43.	Accounting Supervisor	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$73,602
44.	Systems Operator II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$73,507
45.	Instrument Control Technician I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$72,889
46.	Line Locator/Inspector	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$71,961
47.	Accountant I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$71,189
48.	Records And Contracts Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Human Resources	\$70,768
49.	Meter Reader/Technician I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$69,659
50.	Equipment Technician	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$68,880
51.	Backflow And Cross Connection Coordinator I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$68,516
52.	System Operator I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$66,675
53.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$65,735
54.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$64,278

55.	Utility II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$61,631
56.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$60,865
57.	Accounting Supervisor	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$60,265
58.	Engineering And Right Of Way Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$60,212
59.	Utility II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$59,551
60.	Accountant I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$59,022
61.	Accountant I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$58,891
62.	Valve Maintenance Technician I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$57,736
63.	Water Reclamation Operator Level I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Water Reclamation	\$55,295
64.	Meter Reader/Technician II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$55,174
65.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$52,224
66.	Park Ranger I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Elfin Forest Recreational Reserve	\$51,359
67.	Department Assistant	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$50,871
68.	Utility I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$50,774
69.	Meter Reader/Technician I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$49,887
70.	Utility II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$46,699
71.	Utility II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$45,760
72.	Utility I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$44,169

73.	Information Technology Coordinator	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$44,119
74.	Customer Service Representative I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service	\$43,740
75.	Customer Service Representative I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service And Public Affairs	\$42,914
76.	Utility II	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$42,571
77.	Valve Maintenance Technician I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$40,651
78.	Department Assistant	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Engineering	\$40,361
79.	Park Ranger I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Elfin Forest Recreational Reserve	\$39,361
80.	Customer Service Representative I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Customer Service And Public Affairs	\$38,260
81.	Purchasing/Warehouse Clerk	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$31,848
82.	Financial Analyst	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$21,605
83.	Utility III	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$16,903
84.	Purchasing/Warehouse Clerk	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$14,413
85.	Board Member	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Board Of Directors	\$11,250
86.	Board Member	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Board Of Directors	\$11,250
87.	Operations Manager	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Operations And Maintenance	\$10,620
88.	Board Member	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Board Of Directors	\$7,350
89.	Board Member	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Board Of Directors	\$5,250
90.	Board Member	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Board Of Directors	\$4,200

91.	Park Ranger I	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Elfin Forest Recreational Reserve	\$3,737
92.	Financial Analyst	Olivenhain Municipal Water District	Finance	\$2,184